Swapnil Sutar

From: Sandeep Bhat

Sent: 25 November 2024 12:09

To: Manish Thakkar

Cc: Swapnil Sutar; Lovejot Sekhon

Subject: RE: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata
Noted sir

From: Manish Thakkar <manish.thakkar@k-corp.in>

Sent: 25 November 2024 12:05

To: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>
Subject: RE: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

Please buy as per Operations recommendations.

From: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 25 November 2024 11:37

To: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Manish Thakkar <manish.thakkar@k-corp.in>

Cc: Rajesh Shetty <rajesh.shetty@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>;
Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@travelfoodservices.com>; Arup Munshi <arup.munshi@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan
Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

Dear Sandeep,
We will wait for Menumaster..

We had gone ahead with BlueStar instead of Hosizaki, on recommendation of Capex Purchase team, and deeply regretting the decision. The equipment is already broken
after a couple of months, and Hosizaki is still in a better condition after 10 yrs..

Regards,
Sudipto
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From: Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>

Sent: 22 November 2024 18:16

To: Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>; Manish Thakkar Kcorp <manish.thakkar@k-corp.in>

Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Rajesh Shetty <rajesh.shetty@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>;
Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@travelfoodservices.com>;
Arup Munshi <arup.munshi@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Abhishek,

With reference to the trail email, I would like to highlight that Menumaster has a longer lead time of 6-8 weeks and is currently out of
stock in the market.

I would suggest to go ahead with Butler /Karma brands which we are already supplying to all the TFS NSO & existing outlets

Thanks & Regards

Sandeep Bhat

Senior Manager Purchase

Travel foods Services Pvt Ltd
Shivsagar Estate A-Block, 1st floor
Dr A.B Road, Worli Mumbai -400018
Mob : 9821945599



From: Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 19 November 2024 12:42

To: Manish Thakkar <manish.thakkar@k-corp.in>

Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Rajesh Shetty <rajesh.shetty@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>;
Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Swapnil Sutar
<swapnil.sutar@travelfoodservices.com>; Arup Munshi <arup.munshi@travelfoodservices.com>; Chandan Kumar Das <chandan.das@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: Re: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

Dear Sir,

We are already using Snos of Menumaster in our gsr outlets & lounge, which is giving better result what we used before brands like IFB during busy hours. We
are using almost for the last 4-5 months and no breakdown have been seen. As per maintenance Magnetron of Menumaster and durability is far better than
another brand. Its run smoothly and continuously as heating element have a better resistance but other brands hanged and stop working in the middle. Would
request you to look into the matter and approve the same.

Regards
Abhishek

From: Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>

Sent: 18 November 2024 16:08

To: Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Ramendra
Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>; Manish Thakkar Kcorp <manish.thakkar@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Abhishek,

The following POs have been rejected by Manish Sir with the remarks mentioned below.



Terminate | Edit | Submit for Approval | Print | Review | View | Print TFSKPL-2425-00271 TFSKPL/POJ24-25/000265 15 - Mov - 2024 RV232414933% Wang Professionals Pwt. Ltd. MNew A

Terminate | Edit | Submit for Approval | Print | Review | View | Print TFSKPL-2425-00270 = TFSKPL/POV2Z4-25/000264 15 - Nov - 2024 RW232414933%  Wang Professionals Pvik Ltd. MNew A

Terminate | Edit | Submit for Approval | Print | Review | View | Print TFSKPL-2425-00268 TFSKPL/POYV24-23/000263 15 - Mov - 2034 RV232414933  Wang Professionals Pvt Ltd. MNew A

ACTION ACTION TAKEN

PO NO SU:CTII;,IEER SUPPLIER NAME LEVEL APPROVAL REQUIRED BY ASSIGMED DATE TAKEN BY DATE STATUS
f TFSKPLIPO/24-25/000265 RV232414933  Wang Professionals Pyt Ltd. 1 Manish Thakkar, Lovejot Sekhon  16-Mov-2024 17:43:32  Manish Thakkar 18-Nov-2024 12:34:18 Rejected why Menumaster? [ts
TFSKPLIPO/24-25/000265 RV232414939  Wang Professionals Pvt. Ltd. 2 Vipul Parikh , 18-Mov-2024 12:34:18
TFSKPLIPOI24-25/000265 RV232414933  Wang Professionals Pyt Ltd. 3 Gauray Dewan , VIKAS KAPOOR

Thanks & Regards,

Swapnil Sutar
| 88 +91 9987022136

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited.

From: Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>
Sent: 15 November 2024 15:03

To: Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>
Cc: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Ramendra Singh
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<ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot Sekhon <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>
Subject: Re: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

Dear Swapnil,

Please go ahead with Menu Master RMS510 TS.

Regards

Abhishek

From: Swapnil Sutar <swapnil.sutar@k-corp.in>

Sent: 15 November 2024 13:34

To: Abhishek Prasad <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat K-Corp <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Lovejot
Sekhon Kcorp <lovejot.sekhon@k-corp.in>

Subject: RE: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269 kolkata

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Abhishek,



As discussed, the Menu Master RMS 510 TS is currently out of stock and will require a lead time of 2 months for delivery. In the meantime, we are arranging an alternative
model. Please review and confirm.

Thanks & Regards,

Swapnil Sutar

| $/8 +91 9987022136

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited.

From: Swapnil Sutar

Sent: 14 November 2024 13:42

To: 'Abhishek Prasad' <abhishek.prasad@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Sandeep Bhat <sandeep.bhat@k-corp.in>; Ramendra Singh <ramendra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>
Subject: Need confirmation TFSKPL-2425-00269

Dear Abhishek,

As discussed, please confirm the model number for the Menu Master

Requirement is Menu master.



Capacity 255 litres

Brand Menumaster

Model Name/Number ERMS 510 TS
Weight 14.5 kg

Qutput Power 1000w
Dimensions 508 x 311 x 419 mm
Warranty 1 year

Cur presented range of RMS 510 TS Menumaster Commercial Microwave Oven is
broadly employed in the market for their durable nature. Due to their top features, these are
enormously demanded in the market.
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Proposed model No.

MWOD1-2510KM

MWOD01-2510DKM

Model

MWO01-2510KM

MWO01-2810DKM

Description

Microwave Oven

Microwave Oven

Capacity (L] 25 25
Control Type Touch Contral Knob Controd
Volts 120=-2400/50~80Hz 120=-240W/50-E0Hz
Prower (W) 1000 1000
Magnetron 1 1
Fmif_fﬂls 5 5
Timer D00 =-6:00 0:15-8:00
Material Stainkess Seel Stainless Steeal
Dimensions {mm) STEndE0nIG2 ET9xdB0x362
H.W. (kg 4.6 14.6
Certificate CE@@EE c€ @@aﬁ




Thanks & Regards,

Swapnil Sutar
| 88 +91 9987022136

Travel Food Services Pvt. Limited.



